MPSFA

Mountain Pacific Sports Federation

Men’s Gymnastics

CONFERENCE UPDATE

2014 MPSF Men’s Gymnastics
News Release #7
February 25, 2014

Contact: Darren Preston
dp725@sbcglobal.net
www.mpsports.org

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Friday, Feb. 28
Illinois-Chicago at AIR FORCE

Saturday, Mar. 1
California, Arizona State at STANFORD

Sunday, Mar. 2
Illinois-Chicago at AIR FORCE

Saturday, Mar. 8
Ohio State, California, Arizona State at STANFORD

Sunday, Mar. 9
Nebraska at OKLAHOMA

Saturday, Mar. 15
Oklahoma, Temple at OHIO STATE

Air Force at NEBRASKA Quad
Washington at CALIFORNIA

SCHEDULE/RESULTS NOTES

Home Team in CAPS
All Times Local to Site

7pm

4 pm

1pm

4 pm

4 pm

4 pm
4 pm
7pm

RECENT RESULTS

Saturday, Feb. 15

1) #9 Air Force 424,550
2)  # 17 lllinois-Chicago 403.550
3) #16 TEMPLE 402.550
Friday, Feb. 14
1) #9 Air Force 417.850
2) #13 ARMY 416.050
) #4 OHIO STATE 443.300
2) #8 California 426.500
Metroplex Challenge @ Ft. Worth, TX:
1) #3 Stanford 445,150
2) #1 Oklahoma 442.400
3) Arizona State 404.950
Saturday, Feb. 8
1) #7 CALIFORNIA 426.450
2) Arizona State 394.000
1) #6 Minnesota 434.200
2) #9AIRFORCE 431.550
1) #1OKLAHOMA 447.700
2) #5 Stanford 437.250

2014 MPSF Men's Gymnastics « Page 1



2014 MPSF MEN’S GYMNASTICS

MPSF Men’s Gymnastics
Contacts

Air Force — Valerie Perkin
......................................... (719) 333-8286

valerie.perkin@usafa.edu

............................. goairforcefalcons.com

Phone ......ccooveeeiiceceeeee (510) 642-6895
i Jstepp@Dberkeley.edu
................. calbears.com

......................................... (405) 325-8413
........ jordanc@ou.edu
soonersports.com

PhONE ..o (510) 449-1485
gbmarsh@stanford.edu
....................................... gostanford.com

ALEC ROBIN OF OKLAHOMA MPSF GYMNAST OF THE WEEK

Oklahoma junior Alec Robin (Calabasas, CA) finished first on floor (30.900)
and 12th in the all-around (165.900) at the Winter Cup last weekend. His
scores of 15.500 and 15.400 on floor were the third and fourth best among all
scores posted at the event. Robin also placed fitth on pommel horse (27.300)
and 14th on vault (29.600) among the best gymnasts in the nation. Robin
previously earned an MPSF Gymnast of the Week honor on Feb. 5, 2013.

Also Nominated: Nick Guadlip (AFA)

NEW LOOK TO MPSF WEBSITE

Through a new partnership agreement with CBS Sports Interactive, the MPSF is
pleased to announce its newly upgraded website on www.mpsports.org. Similar
to years past, the site continues to feature basic sport-specific front page content
such as weekly news releases, statistics, scoreboards and schedules, and sport
regulations under the “highlights” section. Newly designed and easy to access
features include a calendar with completed and upcoming events along with each
sport’s standings, updated nightly. Additionally, each MPSF Student-Athlete of the
Week will be separately recognized on the front page, linking out to his/her
school bio page. Finally, the front page now features an ongoing rotation link to
the most recent NCAA Championship teams who compete in the MPSF.

FIRST-EVER WINTER CUP FINALS FOR AIR FORCE; OU’s ROBIN WINS FLOOR

# 9 AIR FORCE Nick Gaudlip and Tim Wang became the first Air Force gymnasts to advance to the Winter Cup finals in Las
Vegas, NV this past week. Gaudlip finished ninth on high bar with a two-day total of 28.200. He placed third in that event during
Thursday’s preliminary session after accounting for a season-best 14.350, before adding a score of 13.850 during the event finals.
Guadlip also competed on the parallel bars during the finals (13.200). Wang's top finish came on high bar, where he placed 12t
(27.900), en route to 16%-place all-around (162.950).

# 1 OKLAHOMA Alec Robin finished first on floor (30.900) and 12th in the all-around (165.900) at the Winter Cup last
weekend. His scores of 15.500 and 15.400 on floor were the third and fourth best among all scores posted at the event. Robin
also placed fifth on pommel horse (27.300) and 14th on vault (29.600) among the best gymnasts in the nation.

# 4 STANFORD hosts California, Arizona State, and several international collegiate teams Saturday, returning to team action

after the Winter Cup break.

# 10 CALIFORNIA Donothan Bailey finished 13t all-around at the Winter Cup (165.300), highlighted by his pommel horse
(11, 26.400) and parallel bars (11t, 28.250). Cal returns to team action Saturday at Stanford, in a meet also featuring Arizona
State and several international collegiate teams.

2014 MPSF Men’s Gymnastics « Page 2


mailto:Email..............................................Steven.Heath@gcu.edu
mailto:Email...................................................emorelos@nmsu.edu

2014 MPSF MEN’S GYMNASTICS

2014 MPSF GYMNASTS OF THE WEEK

JAN. 14 o Akash Modi, Fr., Stanford
JAN. 21 o, Akash Modi, Fr., Stanford
JaN. 28 e, Donothan Bailey, Sr., California
FED. e Tim Wang, Fr., Air Force
Feb. 11, Presten Ellsworth, Sr., Oklahoma
Feb. 18.....ccccvevrerrcrererisnnenee Colin Van Wicklen, Fr., Oklahoma
=1 7 2 SRR Alec Robin, Jr., Oklahoma
Mar. 4 .......... 00 SSSSSY...... (OSSN SSSY........
Mar. 11 oo
MaF. 18 .ot
IVIE. 25 e e

2014 MPSF CHAMPIONSHIP MEET

Four teams compete in the 22nd

r/\j Annual MPSF Men’s Gymnastics
== Championship Meet; March 29,
i 2014 at 4:00 pm (CT), hosted by the

IVIF’EI - University of Oklahoma for the
fourth time (1999, 2005, 2010,
v 2014). Joining the host Sooners will

be Air Force, California, and
Stanford.

2014 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP MEET

April 11-12, 2014
Crisler Center
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, MI

MEN’S GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONS

Year  MPSF Score NCAA
2013  Oklahoma 435.350 Michigan
2012 Oklahoma 355.600 lllinois
2011 Stanford 362.250 Stanford
2010 Oklahoma 354.550 Michigan
2009 Stanford 363.750 Stanford
2008  Oklahoma 359.150 Oklahoma
2007  Oklahoma 217.950 Penn State
2006  Oklahoma 219.175 Oklahoma
2005 Oklahoma 225.650 Oklahoma
2004 California 220.225 Penn State
2003 Oklahoma 223.500 Oklahoma
2002 Oklahoma 219.225 Oklahoma
2001  Oklahoma 217.725 Ohio State
2000 Oklahoma 230.675 Penn State
1999 Oklahoma/Nebraska 228.775 Michigan
1998 California 229.050 California
1997 Nebraska 230.700 California
1996 California 228.950 Ohio State
1995 Stanford 229.000 Stanford
1994 UCLA N/A Nebraska
1993  Stanford N/A Stanford

2014 MPSF Men’s Gymnastics « Page 3



2014 MPSF MEN’S GYMNASTICS

GYM INFO NCAA TEAM RANKINGS

(2/24/14)

http://www.troester.com/gym/

By: 3-Score Average

Overall

lllinois

lowa

©CRENOU A BN P

Floor Exercise
1- Oklahoma
4- Stanford

8- California
9- Air Force

Pommel Horse
1- Oklahoma
4- Stanford

8- Air Force
10- California

Still Rings

1- Oklahoma
3- Stanford
8- Air Force
11- California

Vault

1- Oklahoma
2- Stanford
3- California
11- Air Force

Parallel Bars
1- Oklahoma
3- Stanford
9- Air Force
12- California

High Bar

2- Oklahoma
3- Stanford
5- California
11- Air Force

Oklahoma
Michigan
Ohio State
Stanford
Minnesota

Penn State

. Air Force
10. California

445.050
441.900
440.050
439.200
435.600
434.033
433.167
431.683
427.933
427.750

76.200
74.017
72.883
72.750

74.500
72.583
71.050
70.517

75.150
74.533
73.200
72.550

74.167
74.033
73.950
72.083

74.517
73.433
71.600
70.367

73.283
72.817
72.483
70.417

GYM INFO NCAA INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS
(2/24/14)
http://www.troester.com/gym/

By: 3-Score Average

All-Around

1- Akash Modi (STAN)

2- Donothan Bailey (CAL)
5- Tim Wang (AFA)

6- Kevin Wolting (CAL)
7- Danny Berardini (OU)
8- Kyle Zemeir (CAL)

Floor Exercise

T1- Alec Robin (OU)

3- Akash Modi (STAN)

4- Raymond White (OU)
T5- Colin Van Wicklen (OU)
T5- Michael Levy (STAN)

7- Kanji Oyama (OU)

Pommel Horse

2- Michael Reid (OU)

4- Donothan Bailey (CAL)
5- Sergey Resnick (OU)
6- Akash Modi (STAN)
T7- Raymond White (OU)

Still Rings

1- Michael Squires (OU)
T5- Dennis Zaremski (STAN)
8-Tyler Huebner (AFA)

Vault
6- Taylor Seaton (STAN)
7- Colin Van Wicklen (OU)

Parallel Bars

2- Akash Modi (STAN)
T4- Sergey Resnick (OU)
T9- Michael Reid (OU)

High Bar

2- Donothan Bailey (CAL)

6- Stanton Rehkemper (OU)
7-Paul Hichwa (STAN)

88.867
88.550
85.783
85.383
85.083
84.167

15.467
15.383
15.350
15.333
15.333
15.300

15.300
15.200
15.117
15.033
14.967

16.033
15.617
15.350

15.117
15.100

15.383
15.117
15.033

15.267
15.067
15.033

2014 MPSF Men’s Gymnastics « Page 4


http://www.troester.com/gym/
http://www.troester.com/gym/

