

CONFERENCE UPDATE

2014 MPSF Men's Gymnastics News Release # 7 February 25, 2014

Contact: Darren Preston dp725@sbcglobal.net www.mpsports.org

UPCOMING SCHEDULE		RECENT RESULTS
Friday, Feb. 28 Illinois-Chicago at AIR FORCE	7 pm	Saturday, Feb. 15 1) # 9 Air Force 424.550 2) # 17 Illinois-Chicago 403.550 3) # 16 TEMPLE 402.550
Saturday, Mar. 1 California, Arizona State at STANFORD	4 pm	Friday, Feb. 14
Sunday, Mar. 2 Illinois-Chicago at AIR FORCE	1 pm	1) # 9 Air Force 417.850 2) # 13 ARMY 416.050
<u>Saturday, Mar. 8</u> Ohio State, California, Arizona State at STANFORD	4 pm	1) # 4 OHIO STATE 443.300 2) # 8 California 426.500
Sunday, Mar. 9 Nebraska at OKLAHOMA Saturday, Mar. 15	4 pm	Metroplex Challenge @ Ft. Worth, TX: 1) # 3 Stanford 445.150 2) # 1 Oklahoma 442.400 3) Arizona State 404.950
Oklahoma, Temple at OHIO STATE Air Force at NEBRASKA Quad Washington at CALIFORNIA	4 pm 4 pm 7 pm	Saturday, Feb. 81) # 7 CALIFORNIA426.4502) Arizona State394.000
SCHEDULE/RESULTS NOTES		1) # 6 Minnesota 434.200 2) # 9 AIR FORCE 431.550
Home Team in CAPS All Times Local to Site		1) # 1 OKLAHOMA 447.700 2) # 5 Stanford 437.250

2014 MPSF MEN'S GYMNASTICS

MPSF Men's Gymnastics Contacts

Air Force – Valerie Perkin Phone Email val Website	erie.perkin@usafa.edu
California – Jordan Stepp	
Phone	(510) 642-6895
Email	jstepp@berkeley.edu
Website	calbears.com
Oklahoma – Jordan Christ Phone Email Website	(405) 325-8413 jordanc@ou.edu
Stanford – Greg Marsh	
Phone	
Emailg Website	

ALEC ROBIN OF OKLAHOMA MPSF GYMNAST OF THE WEEK

Oklahoma junior **Alec Robin** (Calabasas, CA) finished first on floor (30.900) and 12th in the all-around (165.900) at the Winter Cup last weekend. His scores of 15.500 and 15.400 on floor were the third and fourth best among all scores posted at the event. Robin also placed fifth on pommel horse (27.300) and 14th on vault (29.600) among the best gymnasts in the nation. Robin previously earned an MPSF Gymnast of the Week honor on Feb. 5, 2013.



Also Nominated: Nick Guadlip (AFA)

NEW LOOK TO MPSF WEBSITE

Through a new partnership agreement with CBS Sports Interactive, the MPSF is pleased to announce its newly upgraded website on <u>www.mpsports.org</u>. Similar to years past, the site continues to feature basic sport-specific front page content such as weekly news releases, statistics, scoreboards and schedules, and sport regulations under the "highlights" section. Newly designed and easy to access features include a calendar with completed and upcoming events along with each sport's standings, updated nightly. Additionally, each MPSF Student-Athlete of the Week will be separately recognized on the front page, linking out to his/her school bio page. Finally, the front page now features an ongoing rotation link to the most recent NCAA Championship teams who compete in the MPSF.

FIRST-EVER WINTER CUP FINALS FOR AIR FORCE; OU'S ROBIN WINS FLOOR

9 AIR FORCE Nick Gaudlip and Tim Wang became the first Air Force gymnasts to advance to the Winter Cup finals in Las Vegas, NV this past week. Gaudlip finished ninth on high bar with a two-day total of 28.200. He placed third in that event during Thursday's preliminary session after accounting for a season-best 14.350, before adding a score of 13.850 during the event finals. Guadlip also competed on the parallel bars during the finals (13.200). Wang's top finish came on high bar, where he placed 12th (27.900), en route to 16th-place all-around (162.950).

1 OKLAHOMA Alec Robin finished first on floor (30.900) and 12th in the all-around (165.900) at the Winter Cup last weekend. His scores of 15.500 and 15.400 on floor were the third and fourth best among all scores posted at the event. Robin also placed fifth on pommel horse (27.300) and 14th on vault (29.600) among the best gymnasts in the nation.

4 STANFORD hosts California, Arizona State, and several international collegiate teams Saturday, returning to team action after the Winter Cup break.

10 CALIFORNIA Donothan Bailey finished 13th all-around at the Winter Cup (165.300), highlighted by his pommel horse (11th, 26.400) and parallel bars (11th, 28.250). Cal returns to team action Saturday at Stanford, in a meet also featuring Arizona State and several international collegiate teams.

2014 MPSF MEN'S GYMNASTICS

2014 MPSF GYMNASTS OF THE WEEK	2014 MPSF CHAMPIONSHIP MEET			
Jan. 14Akash Modi, Fr., Stanford		Annual MP Champions	compete in the 22nd SF Men's Gymnastics hip Meet; March 29, 0 pm (CT), hosted by the	
Jan. 21Akash Modi, Fr., Stanford		University of fourth time 2014). Joint	of Oklahoma for the (1999, 2005, 2010, ing the host Sooners will	
Jan. 28 California		Stanford.	e, California, and	
Feb. 4Tim Wang, Fr., Air Force				
	2014 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP MEET			
Feb. 11Presten Ellsworth, Sr., Oklahoma	April 11-12, 2	014		
	Crisler Center			
Feb. 18Colin Van Wicklen, Fr., Oklahoma	University of I	Michigan		
	Ann Arbor, MI			
Feb. 25Alec Robin, Jr., Oklahoma	MEN'S GYMNAST	ICS CHAMPI	ONS	
	Year MPSF	Score	NCAA	
Mar. 4	2013 Oklahoma	435.350	Michigan	
Mountain Pacific	2012 Oklahoma	355.600	Illinois	
	2011 Stanford	362.250	Stanford	
Mar. 11	2010 Oklahoma	354.550	Michigan	
	2009 Stanford	363.750	Stanford	
	2008 Oklahoma	359.150	Oklahoma	
Mar. 18	2007 Oklahoma	217.950	Penn State	
	2006 Oklahoma	219.175	Oklahoma	
	2005 Oklahoma 2004 California	225.650 220.225	Oklahoma Penn State	
Mar. 25	2004 California 2003 Oklahoma	220.223	Oklahoma	
	2003 Oklahoma	219.225	Oklahoma	
	2002 Oklahoma	217.725	Ohio State	
	2000 Oklahoma	230.675	Penn State	
	1999 Oklahoma/Nebra		Michigan	
	1998 California	229.050	California	
	1997 Nebraska	230.700	California	
	1996 California	228.950	Ohio State	
	1995 Stanford	229.000	Stanford	
	1994 UCLA	N/A	Nebraska	
	1993 Stanford	N/A	Stanford	

.

2014 MPSF MEN'S GYMNASTICS

GYM INFO NCAA TEAM RANKINGS (2/24/14)		GYM INFO NCAA INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS			
http://www.troest	-		(2/24/14) http://www.troester.com/gym/		
3y: 3-Score Average	e Average		By: 3-Score Average		
Dverall			All-Around		
1. Oklahoma	445.050		1- Akash Modi (STAN)	88.867	
2. Michigan	441.900		2- Donothan Bailey (CAL)	88.550	
3. Ohio State	440.050		5- Tim Wang (AFA)	85.783	
4. Stanford	439.200	_	6- Kevin Wolting (CAL) 7- Danny Berardini (OU)	85.383 85.083	
5. Minnesota	435.600		8- Kyle Zemeir (CAL)	84.167	
6. Illinois	434.033		, , ,		
7. Penn State	433.167		Floor Eversion		
8. Iowa	431.683		<i>Floor Exercise</i> T1- Alec Robin (OU)	15.467	
9. Air Force	427.933		3- Akash Modi (STAN)	15.383	
10. California	427.750		4- Raymond White (OU)	15.350	
			T5- Colin Van Wicklen (OU)	15.333	
loor Exercise			T5- Michael Levy (STAN) 7- Kanji Oyama (OU)	15.333 15.300	
- Oklahoma	76.200	201		10.000	
- Stanford	74.017				
8- California	72.883		<i>Pommel Horse</i> 2- Michael Reid (OU)	15.300	
- Air Force	72.750	1	4- Donothan Bailey (CAL)	15.200	
		1	5- Sergey Resnick (OU)	15.117	
Pommel Horse	74 500		6- Akash Modi (STAN)	15.033	
- Oklahoma	74.500	-	T7- Raymond White (OU)	14.967	
- Stanford	72.583	Cif			
B- Air Force	71.050	See 1 A	Still Rings		
.0- California	70.517		1- Michael Squires (OU)	16.033	
till Pinac			T5- Dennis Zaremski (STAN) 8-Tyler Huebner (AFA)	15.617 15.350	
i t<i>ill Rings</i> Oklahoma	75.150			13.330	
- Stanford	74.533				
- Air Force	73.200	Q	Vault 6. Taylor Seaton (STAN)	15 117	
.1- California	72.550		6- Taylor Seaton (STAN) 7- Colin Van Wicklen (OU)	15.117 15.100	
	,2.330			13.100	
/ault					
- Oklahoma	74.167		Parallel Bars	15 202	
- Stanford	74.033		2- Akash Modi (STAN) T4- Sergey Resnick (OU)	15.383 15.117	
- California	73.950		T9- Michael Reid (OU)	15.033	
1- Air Force	72.083				
			High Bar		
Parallel Bars	74 547		2- Donothan Bailey (CAL)	15.267	
- Oklahoma	74.517		6- Stanton Rehkemper (OU) 7-Paul Hichwa (STAN)	15.067 15.033	
- Stanford	73.433			10.000	
- Air Force	71.600				
.2- California	70.367				
ligh Bar					
- Oklahoma	73.283				
- Stanford	72.817				
	72,483				
- California	72.405				